The matter Is deliberated in the meeting and is decided to takeup the issue with Municiple corporaton of Delhi officers. 

i.ony. Secretary 

5. 

Show cause Notice issued by Registrar:- Resolved that as per Resolution No. 10(i) of any other item with he pernission of chair vide the minutes of the meeting held on 12.03.2025, ,Rs. 1,01,400/- (Rupees one lacs one thousand four hundred only) has been spent to present the case in the office of R.C.S and also in the court of Hon'b!le High Court of Delhi against the irrevallent complaint of five members which was found baseless and was drooped by the court of Registrar of Cooperative Societies.